THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY ALL TO	JIAL Ç <u>OPY</u>		
Todd H FoxEq.	-		
16325 S. Herley 475 Floor			
Tipley Park IL 60477	Doc# 2212312025 Fee \$41.00		
,	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00		
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	KAREN A. YARBROUGH		
Timotry on Ava Williams	COOK COUNTY CLERK		
1019 Pipe	DATE: 05/03/2022 01:17 PM PG: 1 OF 3		
Olympic Field, 72 6044-1614			
	SFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.		
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter ref	erred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a		
notary public on the following date: $100$ 25	2022 by the property owner or owners,		
	and currently live(s)		
at the street address of: 1019 Pine	in the City of: Olympic Fields		
and County of:	in the State of: Alice it with a		
	nd mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),		
	the following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was		

recorded on the date of:  $\beta-3-93$  as document number: 93605931

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW

proper County Agency in the County of: \_\_\_\_\_

intended to transfer the following real property:

PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 3 1 - 2 3 - 1 0 7 - 0 3 3 - 0 0 0 0 COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 1019 Pine

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES on the following page in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES.

in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is

2212312025 Page: 2 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Alec R. Williamo	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
1019 Pine	lola fina		
Olynoic Fig. H. IL.	Soll Ohmore Sinker I Gay	71	
Also, if there are multiple benefic TENANCY TYPE:	d, please attach separate sheet of pa iaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	IARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above -refer	renced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease the		
replace them:  CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	-0x		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	eby swear and affirm that the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fro	ee and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):	nothy April Tions.	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	Iva M. William
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	oly D. Williams	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	wa M. Williams
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	April x 2012	DATÉ SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	Aril 25, 2022
	TNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION I		<del></del>
We, the undersigned witnesses, signed by the owner(s) as her, hi presence of one another. We also	PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, A hereby certify that the foregoing TO s, or their voluntary TODI in our preso do now hereby swear and affirm to owners, was or were, at the time ties, including us as witnesses.	DI was executed and signed on the sence, at the request (it har him or hat we are signing our names to the	e date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	cay T Bentler	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	instructer
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	Je JV	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	en schweter
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	April 25,2022	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	April 45, 2022
Tu.	NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:	16.
COUNTY OF COOK	) )SS )	DATE NOTARIZED: Apal	2), 2012
I, the undersigned, a notary publi the owner or owners, and witnes subscribed on the foregoing instr delivered the foregoing instrume forth.	ic in and for said County, in the State ises, personally known to me to be the ument, appeared before me on the lint as their free and voluntary act, for	ne same persons whose names are pelow date and signed, sealed and the uses and purposes therein set	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW: OFFICIAL SEAL TODD H FOX NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN. 10, 2023
PRINT NOTARY NAME:	A D Dx	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:	DU TI OUT

2212312025 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 5 IN A.T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S HAWTHORNE HILLS SITUATED IN THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC HIGHWAY BY PLAT RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1927 AS DOCUMENT 9677504 AND EXCEPT FURTHER THAT PART THEREOF DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC HIGHWAY BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED MAY 18, 1934 AS DOCUMENT 11400676 AND LOT 7 IN DIVISION BY PARTS OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 3638070, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Pin No.: 31-23-227-033-0000

Pine, Oly

Of Cook

Office

Office Property Address: 1019 Pine, Olympia Fields, Illinois 60461-1614